NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF STAR VALLEY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the members of the Town Council and to the General Public that the Town Council meeting regularly scheduled for Tuesday, November 6, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at 3675 East Highway 260, Star Valley, Arizona (Star Valley Town Hall) is cancelled.

The next Regular Meeting of the Common Council of the Town of Star Valley will be held on Tuesday, November 20, 2018, at 6:00 p.m. at Star Valley Town Hall, 3675 East Highway 260, Star Valley, Arizona.

DATED this 19th day of October 2018.

By:	Edie Chapin	
	Town Clerk	
	CERTIFICATION OF POSTING	
follo	The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the attached not owing locations: Star Valley Town Hall, 3675 E. Highway 260,	· -
RV I 19 th	Park; Hellsgate Fire Department; and the Star Valley website: www day of October 2018, at or before 4:00 p.m. in accordance with two of Star Valley with the Town Clerk, Town of Star Valley.	v.starvalleyaz.com, on the
RV I 19 th Tow	Park; Hellsgate Fire Department; and the Star Valley website: www day of October 2018, at or before 4:00 p.m. in accordance with two of Star Valley with the Town Clerk, Town of Star Valley.	v.starvalleyaz.com, on the
RV I 19 th	Park; Hellsgate Fire Department; and the Star Valley website: www day of October 2018, at or before 4:00 p.m. in accordance with two of Star Valley with the Town Clerk, Town of Star Valley.	v.starvalleyaz.com, on the
RV I 19 th Tow	Park; Hellsgate Fire Department; and the Star Valley website: www day of October 2018, at or before 4:00 p.m. in accordance with two of Star Valley with the Town Clerk, Town of Star Valley.	v.starvalleyaz.com, on the
RV I 19 th Tow	Park; Hellsgate Fire Department; and the Star Valley website: www day of October 2018, at or before 4:00 p.m. in accordance with two of Star Valley with the Town Clerk, Town of Star Valley. Edie Chapin, Town Clerk	v.starvalleyaz.com, on the the statement filed by the
RV I 19 th Tow	Park; Hellsgate Fire Department; and the Star Valley website: www day of October 2018, at or before 4:00 p.m. in accordance with two of Star Valley with the Town Clerk, Town of Star Valley. Edie Chapin, Town Clerk Actual Time Posted:	v.starvalleyaz.com, on the the statement filed by the